

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

,

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

1901.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

PUBLIC LAWS

Section 20. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

Approved March 21, 1901.

Chapter 230.

An Act to fix the salary of the Register of Deeds for the County of Androscoggin.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The register of deeds for Androscoggin county shall receive an annual salary of sixteen hundred dollars, payable quarterly, said salary to be paid from the county treasury county, fixed. and to be instead of the fees now provided by law; which fees shall be paid into the county treasury for the use of said county.

Section 2. This act shall take effect April one, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and one.

Approved March 21, 1901.

Chapter 231.

An Act providing that the Sheriff of Penobscot County shall not be entitled to a percentage of the Fees of his deputies.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section I. The sheriff of Penobscot county shall not be entitled to receive from his deputies any portion of their fees for travel and service of precepts, nor any percentage of any fees received by said deputies.

Section 2. All acts and parts of acts, inconsistent with this act, are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 21, 1901,

Sheriff of Penobscot county shall not receive fees from deputies.

Inconsistent acts repealed.

Salary of register of deeds.

When act shall take

effect.

Снар. 230 Inconsistent acts repealed.

245